Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



Hilong Holding Limited 海隆控股有限公司* (Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability) (Stock Code: 1623)

Change of Address of Principal Place of Business in Hong Kong

The board of directors (the "**Board**") of Hilong Holding Limited (the "**Company**") hereby announces that with effect from 15 August 2022, the address of the Company's principal place of business in Hong Kong will be relocated from Level 54, Hopewell Centre, 183 Queen's Road East, Hong Kong to 5/F, Manulife Place, 348 Kwun Tong Road, Kowloon, Hong Kong.

For and on behalf of the Board Hilong Holding Limited ZHANG Jun Chairman

Hong Kong, 29 July 2022

As at the date of this announcement, the executive directors of the Company are Mr. ZHANG Jun and Mr. WANG Tao (Ξ); the non-executive directors are Ms. ZHANG Shuman, Dr. YANG Qingli, Mr. CAO Hongbo and Dr. FAN Ren Da Anthony; and the independent non-executive directors are Mr. WANG Tao (Ξ), Mr. WONG Man Chung Francis and Mr. SHI Zheyan.

* For identification purpose only